## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 30, 2020

JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware corporation	ı, )	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	
	)	PCB 14-3
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF	)	(Citizens Enforcement)
TRANSPORTATION,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **NOTICE OF HEARING**

A hearing in the above-captioned matter is scheduled and will continue as necessary on the following dates, times and rooms:

April 20, 2020 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-031 100 W. Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

April 21, 2020 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-031 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

April 22, 2020 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 2-025 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

April 23, 2020 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-031 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and State laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services should contact Don Brown, Clerk of the Board, at 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, at telephone number 312/814-3629, fax number 312/814-3669, or TDD number 312/814-6032, five days prior to the hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradly P. Helon

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917 **brad.halloran@illinois.gov** 

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on January 30, 2020, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on January 30, 2020:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradly P. 12lon-

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

@ Consents to electronic service

## SERVICE LIST

PCB 2014-003 @ Matthew D. Dougherty Illinois Department of Transportation 2300 S. Dirksen Parkway Springfield, IL 62764

PCB 2014-003 @ Lauren J. Caisman Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner, LLC 161 N. Clark Street Suite 4300 Chicago, IL 60601-3715

PCB 2014-003 @ Evan J. McGinley Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2014-003@ Gabrielle Sigel Jenner & Block LLP 353 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60654 PCB 2014-003@ Ellen O'Laughlin Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2014-003 @ Susan Brice Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner, LLC 161 N. Clark Street Suite 4300 Chicago, IL 60601-3715

PCB 2014-003@ Alexander J. Bandza Jenner & Block LLP 353 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60654

PCB 2014-003@ Robert W. Brunner Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner, LLC 161 N. Clark Street Suite 4300 Chicago, IL 60601-3715